UNOFFICIAL CO





1516919153 Fee: \$44.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00 Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/18/2015 03:18 PM Pg: 1 of 4

THE GRANTOR(S), Studien C. Nelson and Katherine L. Nelson, as husband and wife of the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois for and in consideration of TEN & 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVFY and QUIT CLAIM to Stephen C. Nelson and Katherine L. Nelson, not as tenants in common but as joint tenants (GRANTEES) of 5622 N. Wayne, Unit 1, Chicago, IL 60660, County of Cook, all interest in the following described Real Estate situa ed ir, the City of Chicago, Cook County, in the State of Illinois, to wit:

Parcel 1:

Unit 1 together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements in The 5622 N. Wayne Estate Condominiums, as delineated and defined in the Declaration recorded as document number 0712715074, in Section 5, Township 40 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Parcel 2:

The exclusive right to the use Parking Space P-1, a Limited Common Element as delineated on the survey attached to the declaration aforesaid recorded as document 0712715074.

SUBJECT TO: covenants, conditions and restrictions of record; public and utility easements; condominium declaration and by-laws; and general real estate taxes not yet due and payable.

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Lav s of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 14-05-327-047-1001 Address of Real Estate: 5622 N. Wayne, Unit 1, Chicago, IL 60660

This transfer is exempt under Paragraph (d) of the Property Tax Code, 35 ILCS 200/31-45(e). CCRD REVIEW

[signatures on following page]

1516919153 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Dated this 16 day of Vin	L ,_	2015			
Stéphen C. Nelson		<u></u> Katherin	AAN e L. Nelson		
		*			
STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF	Cook	ss.			
I, the undersigned, a Notary P Nelson and Katherine L. Nelson, persoforegoing instrument, appeared before said instrument as their fire and volum of the right of homestead.	onally known to me this day in pentary act, for the us	ne to be the same rson, and acknowes ses and purpose	ne person(s) who owledged that the s therein set fort	se name(s) are subscribed	i to the
Given under my hand and official seal	, this <u>16⁴⁵</u>	day of Jone	=	, 2015	
JOSHUA PLAETZLER Notary Public - State of Illino My Commission Expires Jul 17, 1	is 2018	SASP.		(Notary Public)	
Prepared By: Thompson & Thomps 19 S. LaSalle St., Suit Chicago, Il 60603			Clary		
Mail To:				Ś	
Stephen C. Nelson 5622 N. Wayne, Unit 1	REAL ESTA	TE TRANSFE	R TAX	19- Jun-2015	
Chicago, IL 60660		à	CHICAGO:	0.00	
		Ž	CTA: TOTAL:	0.00	
Name & Address of Taxpayer: Stephen C. Nelson 5622 N. Wayne, Unit 1	14-05-327	-047-1001 2	0150601698211	0-090-989-440	
Chicago, IL 60660	REAL	ESTATE TRANSF	ER TAX	19-Jun-2015	
			COUNTY:	0.00 0.00	
		7	ILLINOIS: TOTAL:	0.00	

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX			19-Jun-2015
		COUNTY:	0.00
		ILLINOIS:	0.00
		TOTAL:	0.00

14-05-327-047-1001 20150601698211 1-260-282-752

1516919153 Page: 3 of 4

对比特的语识别

UNOFFICIAL COPY





THE GRANTOR(S), Stepher, C. Nelson and Katherine L. Nelson, at husband and wife of the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois for and in consideration of TEN & 90/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY and QUIT CLAIM to Stephen/C. Nelson and Katherine L. Nelson, not as tenants in common but as joint tenants (GRANTEFS) of 5622 N Wayne, Unit 1, Chicago, IL 60660, County of Cook, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the City of Chicago, Cook County, in the State of Illimois, to wit:

Parcel 1:

Unit 1 together with its undivided percentage in telest in the common elements in Fhe 5622 N Wayne Estate Condominiums, as delineated and defined in the Declaration recorded as document number 0712715074, in Section 5, Township 40 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Mixidian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Parcel 2:

The exclusive right to the use Parking Space P-1, a Limited Common Element as delineated on the survey attached to the declaration aforesaid recorded as document 0712715074

SUBJECT TO: covenants, conditions and restrictions of record; public and artity easements; condominium declaration and by-laws; and general real estate taxes not yet due and payable.

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Lr.ws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 14/05-327-047-1001 Address of Real Estate: 5622 N. Wayne, Uhit 1, Chicago, IL 60660

This transfer is exempt under Paragraph (d) of the Property Tax Code, 35 ILCS 200/3 (-45(e).

[signatures on following page]

1516919153 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity ecognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 16 900e ,2015	nature: Grantor or Agent					
Subscribed and sworn to before me By the said Katherine Nelson and stephen Nelson This 16th, day of June 20, 15 Notary Public	OFFICIAL SEAL JOSHUA PLAETZLER Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jul 17, 2018					
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.						
Date	are: Grantee o: Leent					
Subscribed and sworn to before me By the said Karherine Nelson and Stephen Nelson This 16th, day of the , 2015 Notary Public And Advanced April 15	OFFICIAL SEAL JOSHUA PLAETZLER Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jul 17, 2018					

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)